
DCX – 1U/2U/4U 
QUICK START GUIDE
ES: Visite nuestra pagina web www.belden.com para obtener el guía de instalación en español.
FR: Veuillez visiter notre site web au www.belden.com pour obtenir le guide d’installation en français.
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Rackmount cable manager
Velcro cable tie 0.5” X 8”

Self-locking cable tie 
Black 8”

#10-32 UNC 2-B x 0.5”, Machine Screw Phillips

#12-24 UNC 2-B x 0.5”, Machine Screw Phillips  

Wrap-around sleeve 18’’  

2

3

1

Hardware kit quantityHardware kit quantity
Hardware kit: DCX 1U DCX 2U DCX 4U

Rackmount cable manager 6 12 24
Self-locking cable tie Black 8” 6 12 24
Velcro cable tie 0.5” X 8” 2 4 8
#10-32 UNC 2-B x 0.5”, Machine Screw Phillips 4 4 4
#12-24 UNC 2-B x 0.5”, Machine Screw Phillips 4 4 4
Wrap-around sleeve 18’’ 3 6 12

Carton contents quantityCarton contents quantity
Carton contents: DCX 1U DCX 2U DCX 4U

1. Housing assembly 1 1 1
2. Rackmount tray assembly 3 6 12
3. Housing tray label holder 3 6 12

DCX RACKMOUNT 1U AS SHOWN
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Mounting the DCX housing
1	  �Insert the bottom screws into the rack or cabinet as shown (use #12-24 or #10-32 machine screws provided in the hardware kit).  

Leave ¼ ” of the screw exposed.

2	  �Install the housing into the rack and position the bottom slots of the mounting bracket onto the installed screws. 
These screws will carry the weight of the housing during the installation.

1

0.25 ”

2
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= See the section on the ‘‘Opening the tray’’ to open bottom tray and top tray

3	 Open the bottom tray as needed, and tighten the installed screws firmly.

4	 Open the top tray as needed, and insert and tighten the top screws.

3

4
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1

Opening the tray
1	 Hold the sides of the tray with both hands.

2	  Pull the tray from both sides into the patching position.

= Tray will lock itself once in patching position 
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3

3	  To open the tray completely, squeeze both front latches and pull both sides of the tray.

4	  �To close the tray, apply slight pressure upwards onto the front of the tray (highlighted in black) using your fingers and push the 
tray into the panel until patching position is reached.

= Stop pulling the tray once it encounters resistance
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Opening the rear door
1	 Hold the swell latch with your hand and rotate it 90° inward.

5	  Pull latch on both sides and push back into closed position.
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2	� Pull the cover out from the gap on both sides.

Installation of adapter frames or cassette
1	 Release the patch cover by lifting both sides of the cover and pull it outwards.
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= �The installation procedures shown are similar for:  
- DCX Adapter Frames (FFxD0xLx)  
- DCX Pre - Term Adapter Frames (FFxDxxLDMFxx) 
- DCX Splice Cassette ( FCxDxxLxFx)

2	 �Align the MPO Adapter Frames to the tray attaching ports, make a slight push to attach the MPO Adapter Frames to the tray. 
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3	 To remove the MPO Adapter Frame from the tray, press on the latch and slide the component outward.

3

Frame Latch


